winning bid value excluding Extra Work as Authorized for change orders and 
overruns related to the City Pump Station Upgrade Project. The City shall also be 
responsible for all administrative costs the County incurs in connection with the City 
Pump Station Upgrade Project, not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00). 
Where the contractor requests a change order, the City shall be responsible for 
additional costs associated with the change order as determined by the County. 

vii. Payments. The City shall pay the County within thirty (30) days of receiving an